501898810 04/24/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Matthew Telles	04/17/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Robert Saurman
Street Address:	419 Main Street
Internal Address:	#240
City:	Huntington Beach
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92648

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13447670

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (301)589-8885

 Phone:
 301-589-8900

 Email:
 robyn@shomat.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Charles W. Fallow
Address Line 1: 10 Post Office Road

Address Line 2: Suite 100

Address Line 4: Silver Spring, MARYLAND 20910

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6745

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles W. Fallow
--------------------	-------------------

Total Attachments: 1

source=SignedAssgtAgreement#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 028099 FRAME: 0059

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

I. Matthew Telles, residing at 12274 Wye Oak Commons Circle, Burke, Virginia 22015, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and subject to the joint promises made below, hereby assign to Robert Saurman, an individual residing at 419 Main Street # 240, Huntington Beach, California 92648, an undivided one-half interest in the invention disclosed and claimed in my application Serial No. 13/447670 for United States Patent, entitled "Forward Hand Guard Assembly for Rifle", filed with the Patent and Trademark Office on April 16, 2012, and in said application, any continuations or divisions thereof, and all patents and reissues thereof issued on said applications.

The Parties, Matthew Telles and Robert Saurman, promise not to grant any license, and not to transfer their interest in the invention and/or patent application, to any third party without the prior written consent of the other party.

The Parties further agree that Matthew Telles will control prosecution of the patent application, except that if Matthew Telles becomes unavailable or ceases prosecution of the patent application, Robert Saurman may then prosecute the application.

The Parties agree to share the costs of patent prosecution (attorneys' fees and official fees) equally.

(date)

Matthew Telles

(date)

Robert Saurman

Page 1 of 1